2019 School of Business Graduate Survey

Q1 What degree program did you pursue?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

Bachelor of
Science in...

Bachelor of
Arts/Science...

Master of

Business... 100.00%

Master of Arts
in Managemen...

Master of
Science in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Bachelor of Science in Business (BSB) 0.00%
Bachelor of Arts/Science in Management (BSM/BAM) 0.00%

Master of Business Administration (MBA) 100.00%
Master of Arts in Management (MAM) 0.00%

Master of Science in Information Technology (MSIT) 0.00%
TOTAL

1/35
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Q2 What campus do you primarily attend?

ANSWER CHOICES

Burbank

Rancho Cucamonga

Redlands

Riverside

San Diego

South Coast Metro / Orange County
Temecula

Other site/employer:

TOTAL

# OTHER SITE/EMPLOYER:

There are no responses.

Answered: 0 Skipped: 67

A No matching responses.

2/35

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE
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Q9 My skills have improved in the following areas as a result of my

Team Collaboration

Effective communication

Problem solving

Desire to learn continuously

Think globally

Ethical decision-making

degree

Answered: 0

A No matching responses.

STRONGLY DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Skipped: 67

DISAGREE

3/35

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

AGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

STRONGLY AGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL
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Q10 As a result of my program, | have improved in the following 21st
Century Skills

Answered: 67  Skipped: 0

50.75%

Integrative
55.22%
37.31%
13.43%
Spatial
47.76%
37.31%
16.42%
Entrepreneurial
52.24%

31.34%

Collaborative
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46.27%

50.75%
11.94%
Persuasive
44.78%
43.28%
1.49%
7.46%
Ethical
47.76%

43.28%

Societal
55.22%
37.31%
13.43%
Environmental
50.75%
1.49%
4.48%
Global
52.24%

5/35



Analytical

Integrative

Spatial

Entrepreneurial

Collaborative

Persuasive

Ethical

Societal

Environmental

Global
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0% 10% 20% 30%

[ strongly Disagree [ Disagree

STRONGLY DISAGREE
0.00%

0.00%

1.49%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.49%

0.00%

1.49%

1.49%

40% 50%

Agree

DISAGREE

5.97%
4

7.46%
5

13.43%
9

16.42%
11

2.99%
2

11.94%
8

7.46%
5

7.46%
5

13.43%
9

4.48%
3

6/35

60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Agree

AGREE

43.28%
29

55.22%
37

47.76%
32

52.24%
35

46.27%
31

44.78%
30

47.76%
32

55.22%
37

50.75%
34

52.24%
35

STRONGLY AGREE

50.75%
34

37.31%
25

37.31%
25

31.34%
21

50.75%
34

43.28%
29

43.28%
29

37.31%
25

34.33%
23

41.79%
28

TOTAL

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67
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Q20 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

My Student
Services...

43.08%

49.23%
My Student
Services...
50.77%
41.54%
1.54%
3.08%
My Student
Services...
47.69%
47.69%
Overall my
Student...
47.69%
44.62%
1.54%
16.92%
My Student
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QEIVILEDS...

I 1.54%

I 3.08%
My Student
Services...

53.85%
. 4.62%
16.92%
My Student
Services...
43.08%
35.38%

41.54%

40.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

. Strongly Disagree . Disagree

My Student Services Manager was responsive

My Student Services Manager provided effective academic
advising

My Student Services Manager maintained a professional
relationship

Overall my Student Services Manager was supportive of me
during the program

My Student Services Manager provided me with personalized
advising

My Student Services Manager was knowledgeable and available
to answer my questions

My Student Services Manager was instrumental in helping me
complete my degree

70% 80%

[ Agree [ Strongly Agree

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

3.08%
2

1.54%
1

1.54%
1

0.00%
0

1.54%
1

1.54%
1

4.62%
3

8/35

DISAGREE

4.62%
3

6.15%
4

3.08%
2

7.69%
5

16.92%
11

3.08%
2

16.92%
11

90% 100%

AGREE

43.08%
28

50.77%
33

47.69%
31

47.69%
31

41.54%
27

53.85%
35

43.08%
28

STRONGLY
AGREE

49.23%
32

41.54%
27

47.69%
31

44.62%
29

40.00%
26

41.54%
27

35.38%
23

TOTAL

65

65

65

65

65

65

65
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enhance our academic advising services.

Answered: 27  Skipped: 40

RESPONSES

None needed
Maybe communicate better with students
It would be great if these same services were available at other regional campuses of Redlands

Improve on customer service on new Student Services. | had rely on Amy Owens and Christine
Tiatano for help.

leverage the new Online Business Center - staff it adequately to provide quick service. Continue to
develop a knowledge base for student self-service and for SSMs to reference.

| suffered an accident and the Director of student services(Christine Taitano) made it really difficult
for me to get the accommodations | needed despite doctors notes she made me change my name
and get it notarized and jump through many hoops and in the end | did not get the
accommodations | needed. On graduation day my name was excluded from the program despite
me paying full tuition for all of my classes. Some of the professors had no clue on what they were
doing. | would never recommend this school to anyone.

None, everything was sufficient for me.

It seems like they are over worked and too busy because although my questions were answered
they felt a little rushed to move to their next task.

None

Professor's need to be more innovative in their curriculum and more experienced in business. | did
not find the program to be very modern.

| actually really appreciated all of the effort that my academic adviser did for me. No
recommendations.

Lack of Co-Ordination amongst department

N/A

Active communication

More proactive outreach

Bill for each class separately. Start a “yearbook” based on enroliment date and emphasis.
Have advising dates for each campus

Add more concentrations, Particularly in non-profit and government fields.

more communication with co-horts

Didn't use

Exposure to emphasis programs at the satellite campuses.

Be more aligned with the recruitment team. | felt like the pitch that | got when | signed up and what
the courses required was not the same as what my advisor helped me set up.

Never needed to speak with them
None
N/A

We changed advisors three times throughout my 18M program. | would only suggest working on
consistency.

9/35

Q21 Please tell us one or two things the School of Business could do to

DATE

5/3/2019 10:47 AM
5/3/2019 8:02 AM
5/2/2019 12:34 PM
5/2/2019 10:15 AM

5/1/2019 12:07 PM

4/30/2019 8:17 PM

4/30/2019 8:14 AM
4/29/2019 4:58 PM

4/28/2019 8:54 AM
4/27/2019 2:17 PM

4/27/2019 9:49 AM

4/27/2019 9:42 AM
4/26/2019 6:28 AM
4/25/2019 6:18 PM
4/23/2019 9:13 PM
4/23/2019 7:51 PM
4/23/2019 5:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:50 PM
4/23/2019 4:08 PM
4/23/2019 1:13 PM
4/23/2019 12:12 PM
4/23/2019 11:43 AM

4/23/2019 11:43 AM
4/23/2019 11:12 AM
4/23/2019 9:50 AM
4/23/2019 9:47 AM



27

2019 School of Business Graduate Survey

Respond to an email within 2 hours
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4/23/2019 9:43 AM
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experience?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 38

RESPONSES

N/A

They put me on the right track for the exact classes | needed to take
They were very helpful and willing to help out.

Support provided when | had a struggle

| appreciate the implementation of the Online Advising Center

| had to drop two classes and then juggle an irregular schedule.
Prompt professional response to my questions.

Online courses

| only relied on the student advisor once and that was to ask a procedural question. She was
responsive and provided a detailed answer.

The access to access to academic advising services

The academic advisors rarely respond. | wish they would answer the phone or respond the online
platform messages. That said, once they do respond, they are helpful.

He was available to answer any questions that i had. He typically got back to me within a day.
Quick Response and Positive Feedback, and encouragement, communication responses via email
They helped me adapt my class schedule to meet my changing availability.

quick response time

Initial guidance and information

Automatic enrollment in classes

quick response

Assistance in changing to a different day of the same class.

na

| don’t feel | received much advising to comment on it

Didn't use

Helping me transition from a traditional program to an emphasis program

Laying out my academic plan in advance

Automatic registration made it easy didn’t have to reach out at all

Always very helpful

The course plan and knwoing what to expect throughout the entirety of the MBA program.

Though we changed so many times, all advisors were more than willing to help when needed. And
all were always available for questions.

Nothing

11/35

Q22 What was the most beneficial aspect of your academic advising

DATE

5/3/2019 10:47 AM
5/3/2019 8:02 AM
5/2/2019 12:34 PM
5/2/2019 10:15 AM
5/1/2019 12:07 PM
5/1/2019 8:15 AM
4/29/2019 4:58 PM
4/28/2019 5:24 PM
4/28/2019 8:55 AM

4/28/2019 8:54 AM
4/27/2019 2:17 PM

4/27/2019 9:49 AM
4/26/2019 3:44 PM
4/26/2019 6:28 AM
4/24/2019 4:10 PM
4/23/2019 9:13 PM
4/23/2019 7:51 PM
4/23/2019 5:35 PM
4/23/2019 4:50 PM
4/23/2019 4:08 PM
4/23/2019 3:02 PM
4/23/2019 1:13 PM
4/23/2019 12:12 PM
4/23/2019 11:43 AM
4/23/2019 11:43 AM
4/23/2019 11:12 AM
4/23/2019 9:50 AM
4/23/2019 9:47 AM

4/23/2019 9:43 AM
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Q23 Over the course of your program, did you obtain tutoring offered

through the University?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.54%

No 78.46%
TOTAL

12/35

14

51

65
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Q24 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following
statements regarding tutoring

Answered: 14  Skipped: 53

7.14%

7.14%

It was easy to
request a tutor
57.14%

28.57%

The tutor

contacted me...
64.29%

35.71%

The tutoring
received was...
50.00%

35.71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Disagree . Disagree  [] Agree [l Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL

It was easy to request a tutor 7.14% 7.14% 57.14% 28.57%

1 1 8 4 14
The tutor contacted me in a timely matter 0.00% 0.00% 64.29% 35.71%

0 0 9 5 14
The tutoring received was effective 7.14% 7.14% 50.00% 35.71%

1 1 7 5 14

13/35
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Q25 Please indicate your extent of agreement with the following

statements regarding our Online Library Resources

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

3.08%

12.31%

Accessing the

Online Libra...
49.23%
35.38%
The Online
Library...
52.31%
38.46%
4.62%
16.92%
The Online
Library...
36.92%

41.54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Diagree . Disagree [ Agree [l Strongly Agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY
DIAGREE AGREE
Accessing the Online Library Resources was easy 3.08% 12.31%  49.23% 35.38%
2 8 32 23
The Online Library Resources available were useful 3.08% 6.15%  52.31% 38.46%
2 4 34 25
The Online Library Resources were important to my 4.62% 16.92%  36.92% 41.54%
academic success 3 11 24 27

14 / 35

TOTAL

65

65

65
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Q26 Did you participate in the Quantitative (Math) Workshop?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2
Yes I 3.08%

No 98:92%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 3.08%

No 96.92%
TOTAL

15/35

63
65
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Q27 | was satisfied with the Quantitative (Math) Workshop)

Answered: 2  Skipped: 65

Strongly

Disagree

Disagree

Agree 100.00%
Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Agree 100.00%
Strongly Agree 0.00%

TOTAL

16/ 35
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Q28 Did you participate in the Qualitative (English/Writing) Workshop?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2
Yes . 9.23%
No 90.771%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 9.23%

No 90.77%
TOTAL

17 /35
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Q29 | was satisfied with the Qualitative (English/Writing) Workshop

Answered: 6  Skipped: 61

Strongly

Disagree 16.67%
Disagree
Agree 16.67%
stronely Agree 66.67%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Disagree 16.67%
Disagree 0.00%

Agree 16.67%
Strongly Agree 66.67%
TOTAL

18 /35



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q30 Did you participate in the Mentor Program?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2
Yes I 6.15%
No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

6.15%

93.85%

19/35

61

65
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Q31 | was satisfied with the Mentor Program

Answered: 4  Skipped: 63

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Agree 25.00%

Strongly Agree 75.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

Agree 25.00%
Strongly Agree 75.00%
TOTAL

20/35



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q32 Did you use Disability Services?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

Yes 1.54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.54% 1
98.46% 64

65

21/35
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Q33 | was satisfied with Disability Services

Answered: 1 Skipped: 66

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%

Agree 0.00%
Strongly Agree 100.00%
TOTAL

22 /35



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q34 Did you participate in Study Abroad?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

Yes 3.08%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
3.08% 2
96.92% 63

65

23 /35
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Q35 | was satisfied with my Study Abroad trip

Answered: 2 Skipped: 65

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree 100:005%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree
TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

24 /35
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Q36 Did you attend any speaking events while at University of Redlands?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 23.08% 15
No 76.92% 50
TOTAL 65

25/35
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Q37 | was satisfied with the speaking events

Answered: 16 Skipped: 51

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree 12.50%

Agree 31.25%

Strongly Agree 56.25%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree
TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

12.50%
31.25%

56.25%

26 /35
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Q38 Did you use Professional Development (Career Services)

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 15.38% 10
No 84.62% 55
TOTAL 65

27135
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Q39 | was satisfied with the Professional Development (Career Services)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 57

Strongly 10.00%
Disagree

Disagree

Agree 50.00%

Strongly Agree 40.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Disagree 10.00% 1
Disagree 0.00% 0
Agree 50.00% 5
Strongly Agree 40.00% 4
TOTAL 10

28 /35
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Q40 Are you currently receiving educational benefits through the military?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 16.92% 11
No 83.08% 54
TOTAL 65

29/35
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Active Duty

A Military
Veteran

A Dependent of o
an Active Du... 9.09%

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Active Duty
A Military Veteran

A Dependent of an Active Duty or Military Veteran
TOTAL

Q41 1 am...

Answered: 11 Skipped: 56

18.18%

30% 40% 50%

30/35

72.73%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
18.18%

72.73%

9.09%

11
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Q42 | was satisfied with Veteran Services at University of Redlands

Answered: 11 Skipped: 56

Strongly

. 27.27%
Disagree

Disagree

Agree 9.09%

Strongly Agree 63.64%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Disagree 27.27%
Disagree 0.00%

Agree 9.09%
Strongly Agree 63.64%
TOTAL

31/35

11
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Q43 When you had questions about your VA benefits, did you know
whom to contact?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 56

Not initially, 9.09%
but | was... :

No 9.09%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 81.82%

Not initially, but | was directed to the correct contact 9.09%

No 9.09%
TOTAL

32/35
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Q44 Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following

statement

Answered: 64  Skipped: 3

3.13%

3.13%
| am satisfied
with my...

3.13%

6.25%

| am satisfied
with my over...

3.13%

12.50%

1 would
recommend th...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Strongly Disagree . Disagree

| am satisfied with my decision to attend the University of Redlands
School of Business

| am satisfied with my overall experience attending the University
of Redlands School of Business

| would recommend the University of Redlands School of Business
to a friend or acquaintance

42.19%

51.56%

43.75%

46.88%

34.38%

50.00%

50% 60%

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

3.13%
2

3.13%
2

3.13%
2

33/35

70% 80%

[ Agree [ Strongly Agree

DISAGREE

3.13%
2

6.25%
4

12.50%
8

90% 100%

AGREE

42.19%
27

43.75%
28

34.38%
22

STRONGLY
AGREE

51.56%
33

46.88%
30

50.00%
32

TOTAL

64

64

64
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Q45 The following contributed to my success at the University of
Redlands School of Business

Answered: 64  Skipped: 3

Administration

Staff
51.56%
32.81%
Class Size
48.44%
43.75%

Cohort

53.13%

10.94%
Curriculum

Structure
54.69%

1.56%

12.50%
Faculty

34 /35
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I 4.69%
Schedule of

Instruction

0% 10% 20% 30%

. Strongly Disagree . Disagree

STRONGLY DISAGREE
Administration/Staff

Class Size

Cohort

Curriculum Structure

Faculty

Schedule of Instruction

3.13%
2

3.13%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.56%
1

0.00%
0

40%

34.38%

37.50%

50%

[ Agree

DISAGREE

35/35

12.50%
8

4.69%
3

6.25%
4

10.94%
7

12.50%
8

4.69%
3

51.56%

57.81%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ strongly Agree
AGREE STRONGLY AGREE
51.56% 32.81%
33 21
48.44% 43.75%
31 28
40.63% 53.13%
26 34
54.69% 34.38%
35 22
51.56% 34.38%
33 22
57.81% 37.50%
37 24

64

64

64

64

64

64
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